
Page 1 of 2

ITEM
NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY ITEM PRICE TOTAL ITEM PRICE TOTAL ITEM PRICE TOTAL ITEM PRICE TOTAL

1 MOBILIZATION   LS  1.00  900,000.00  900,000.00  900,000.00  900,000.00  900,000.00  900,000.00  211,000.00  211,000.00
2 SECTION D PERMIT REQUIREMENTS   LS  1.00  17,500.00  17,500.00  5,000.00  5,000.00  5,625.00  5,625.00  13,000.00  13,000.00
3 CLASS "A" FIELD OFFICE   MO  15.00  2,500.00  37,500.00  3,000.00  45,000.00  2,813.00  42,195.00  1,800.00  27,000.00
4 SWPPP   LS  1.00  23,000.00  23,000.00  20,000.00  20,000.00  45,000.00  45,000.00  7,500.00  7,500.00
5 MAINTAIN TRAFFIC & DETOURS   LS  1.00  90,000.00  90,000.00  23,000.00  23,000.00  16,875.00  16,875.00  20,000.00  20,000.00
6 DUST CONTROL   LS  1.00  120,000.00  120,000.00  45,000.00  45,000.00  112,500.00  112,500.00  5,000.00  5,000.00
7 CLEARING AND GRUBBING   LS  1.00  24,000.00  24,000.00  24,000.00  24,000.00  24,000.00  24,000.00  48,984.00  48,984.00
8 REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE   LF  1,333.00  20.00  26,660.00  7.00  9,331.00  7.00  9,331.00  4.13  5,498.63

9 D REMOVE WROUGHT IRON FENCE   LF  1,295.00  66.00  85,470.00  11.00  14,245.00  42.00  54,390.00  4.13  5,341.88
10 D RECONSTRUCT WROUGHT IRON FENCE   LF  1,295.00  103.00  133,385.00  24.00  31,080.00  137.00  177,415.00  26.40  34,188.00
11 S TEMPORARY FENCING   LS  1.00  35,000.00  35,000.00  34,000.00  34,000.00  16,875.00  16,875.00  11,880.00  11,880.00
12 REMOVE UNREINFORCED PCC   CF  76.00  150.00  11,400.00  310.00  23,560.00  372.00  28,272.00  120.00  9,120.00
13 REMOVE REINFORCED PCC   CY  207.00  225.00  46,575.00  210.00  43,470.00  282.00  58,374.00  156.00  32,292.00

14 F FURNISH STEEL SHEET PILES   LF  3,763.00  2,750.00  10,348,250.00  2,080.00  7,827,040.00  2,205.00  8,297,415.00  2,500.00  9,407,500.00
15 F P INSTALL STEEL SHEET PILES   LF  3,763.00  750.00  2,822,250.00  339.00  1,275,657.00  303.13  1,140,678.19  421.40  1,585,728.20

16 REINFORCED CONCRETE - RETAINING WALL   CY  11.00  900.00  9,900.00  1,800.00  19,800.00  563.00  6,193.00  1,196.36  13,159.96
17 D REMOVE AND REPLACE RIPRAP   LS  1.00  15,000.00  15,000.00  18,000.00  18,000.00  33,750.00  33,750.00  7,000.00  7,000.00
18 S INSTALL CHAIN LINK FENCE   LF  1,650.00  30.00  49,500.00  18.00  29,700.00  21.00  34,650.00  19.80  32,670.00
19 S CHAIN LINK GATE   EA  2.00  4,800.00  9,600.00  1,900.00  3,800.00  844.00  1,688.00  825.00  1,650.00
20 BIKEWAY SIGNAGE & STRIPING   LS  1.00  11,000.00  11,000.00  8,000.00  8,000.00  16,875.00  16,875.00  1,889.00  1,889.00
21 PROJECT INFORMATION SIGN   EA  4.00  1,500.00  6,000.00  2,600.00  10,400.00  844.00  3,376.00  1,500.00  6,000.00
22 REMOVE ACP (FULL WIDTH)   CY  1,147.00  46.00  52,762.00  51.00  58,497.00  51.00  58,497.00  66.00  75,702.00
23 REPLACE ACP (FULL WIDTH)   TN  929.00  120.00  111,480.00  162.00  150,498.00  112.00  104,048.00  129.00  119,841.00
24 REM. & RECONSTRUCT 6" THICK CP   SF  1,152.00  12.00  13,824.00  40.00  46,080.00  6.00  6,912.00  67.50  77,760.00
25 REM. & RECONST. METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING   LF  145.00  175.00  25,375.00  40.00  5,800.00  85.00  12,325.00  40.70  5,901.50
26 AGGREGATE BASE MATERIAL   TN  1,842.00  75.00  138,150.00  35.00  64,470.00  97.00  178,674.00  36.00  66,312.00
27 FILTER FABRIC TYPE I   SY  40.00  5.00  200.00  7.00  280.00  57.00  2,280.00  3.00  120.00
28 FILTER FABRIC TYPE II   SY  50.00  5.00  250.00  8.00  400.00  57.00  2,850.00  3.00  150.00
29 GRAVEL BASE MATERIAL   CY  12.00  65.00  780.00  235.00  2,820.00  113.00  1,356.00  70.00  840.00

30 D REMOVE 10" ACP   LF  475.00  70.00  33,250.00  23.00  10,925.00  45.00  21,375.00  10.00  4,750.00
31 D REMOVE 20" ACP   LF  370.00  90.00  33,300.00  31.00  11,470.00  68.00  25,160.00  20.00  7,400.00

32 * D REM. & REPL. 20" ACP WITH 30" PVC   LF  315.00  370.00  116,550.00  144.00  45,360.00  294.00  92,610.00  130.00  40,950.00
33 * D REM. & REPL. 20" ACP WITH 30" DIP   LF  315.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
34 * D REM. & REPL. 20" DIP WITH 30" PVC   LF  955.00  330.00  315,150.00  130.00  124,150.00  294.00  280,770.00  140.00  133,700.00
35 * D REM. & REPL. 20" DIP WITH 30" DIP   LF  955.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
36 D REMOVAL OF UNFORESEEN ITEMS   T&M  1.00  300,000.00  300,000.00  300,000.00  300,000.00  300,000.00  300,000.00  300,000.00  300,000.00
37 D REMOVE & REPLACE LANDSCAPING   LS  1.00  130,000.00  130,000.00  18,000.00  18,000.00  54,372.00  54,372.00  18,815.00  18,815.00

TOTAL BID PRICE $ 16,093,061.00 $ 11,248,833.00 $ 12,166,706.19 $ 12,338,643.16

COUNTY OF ORANGE
OC PUBLIC WORKS/CONSTRUCTION DIVISION

BID ABSTRACT

BIDS OPENED: 5/13/2009 No. OF BIDDERS: 6 No. OF BID ITEMS: 37 W.O. No: EF07396
PROJECT: SAN JUAN & TRABUCO CREEK PHASES II & III LIMITS: STA. 124+60 TO 143+90 & STA. 1+74 TO 19+00

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

SCHEDULE OF WORK ITEMS

SEMA CONSTRUCTION WEST COAST GENERAL CORP. ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION
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ITEM
NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY ITEM PRICE TOTAL ITEM PRICE TOTAL ITEM PRICE TOTAL

1 MOBILIZATION   LS  1.00  600,000.00  600,000.00  900,000.00  900,000.00  900,000.00  900,000.00
2 SECTION D PERMIT REQUIREMENTS   LS  1.00  14,000.00  14,000.00  10,000.00  10,000.00  500.00  500.00
3 CLASS "A" FIELD OFFICE   MO  15.00  5,000.00  75,000.00  2,000.00  30,000.00  500.00  7,500.00
4 SWPPP   LS  1.00  5,200.00  5,200.00  5,000.00  5,000.00  49,200.65  49,200.65
5 MAINTAIN TRAFFIC & DETOURS   LS  1.00  36,000.00  36,000.00  20,000.00  20,000.00  20,951.00  20,951.00
6 DUST CONTROL   LS  1.00  145,000.00  145,000.00  60,000.00  60,000.00  75,674.48  75,674.48
7 CLEARING AND GRUBBING   LS  1.00  50,000.00  50,000.00  24,000.00  24,000.00  24,000.00  24,000.00
8 REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE   LF  1,333.00  7.00  9,331.00  3.00  3,999.00  1.89  2,519.37

9 D REMOVE WROUGHT IRON FENCE   LF  1,295.00  7.00  9,065.00  4.00  5,180.00  25.27  32,724.65
10 D RECONSTRUCT WROUGHT IRON FENCE   LF  1,295.00  24.00  31,080.00  35.00  45,325.00  91.72  118,777.40
11 S TEMPORARY FENCING   LS  1.00  10,000.00  10,000.00  50,000.00  50,000.00  31,905.90  31,905.90
12 REMOVE UNREINFORCED PCC   CF  76.00  220.00  16,720.00  120.00  9,120.00  211.75  16,093.00
13 REMOVE REINFORCED PCC   CY  207.00  220.00  45,540.00  130.00  26,910.00  82.31  17,038.17

14 F FURNISH STEEL SHEET PILES   LF  3,763.00  2,200.00  8,278,600.00  2,560.00  9,633,280.00  2,033.72  7,652,888.36
15 F P INSTALL STEEL SHEET PILES   LF  3,763.00  540.00  2,032,020.00  420.00  1,580,460.00  983.56  3,701,136.28

16 REINFORCED CONCRETE - RETAINING WALL   CY  11.00  1,500.00  16,500.00  1,000.00  11,000.00  477.38  5,251.18
17 D REMOVE AND REPLACE RIPRAP   LS  1.00  5,000.00  5,000.00  20,000.00  20,000.00  3,967.60  3,967.60
18 S INSTALL CHAIN LINK FENCE   LF  1,650.00  20.00  33,000.00  23.00  37,950.00  15.25  25,162.50
19 S CHAIN LINK GATE   EA  2.00  1,780.00  3,560.00  3,000.00  6,000.00  1,365.52  2,731.04
20 BIKEWAY SIGNAGE & STRIPING   LS  1.00  25,000.00  25,000.00  10,000.00  10,000.00  7,575.00  7,575.00
21 PROJECT INFORMATION SIGN   EA  4.00  810.00  3,240.00  2,000.00  8,000.00  2,698.63  10,794.52
22 REMOVE ACP (FULL WIDTH)   CY  1,147.00  88.00  100,936.00  60.00  68,820.00  16.58  19,017.26
23 REPLACE ACP (FULL WIDTH)   TN  929.00  150.00  139,350.00  125.00  116,125.00  176.68  164,135.72
24 REM. & RECONSTRUCT 6" THICK CP   SF  1,152.00  410.00  472,320.00  65.00  74,880.00  6.46  7,441.92
25 REM. & RECONST. METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING   LF  145.00  110.00  15,950.00  40.00  5,800.00  37.97  5,505.65
26 AGGREGATE BASE MATERIAL   TN  1,842.00  60.00  110,520.00  45.00  82,890.00  84.65  155,925.30
27 FILTER FABRIC TYPE I   SY  40.00  14.00  560.00  16.00  640.00  45.93  1,837.20
28 FILTER FABRIC TYPE II   SY  50.00  12.00  600.00  16.00  800.00  3.70  185.00
29 GRAVEL BASE MATERIAL   CY  12.00  400.00  4,800.00  80.00  960.00  393.03  4,716.36

30 D REMOVE 10" ACP   LF  475.00  30.00  14,250.00  23.00  10,925.00  28.93  13,741.75
31 D REMOVE 20" ACP   LF  370.00  33.00  12,210.00  36.00  13,320.00  41.50  15,355.00

32 * D REM. & REPL. 20" ACP WITH 30" PVC   LF  315.00  110.00  34,650.00  180.00  56,700.00  199.94  62,981.10
33 * D REM. & REPL. 20" ACP WITH 30" DIP   LF  315.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
34 * D REM. & REPL. 20" DIP WITH 30" PVC   LF  955.00  105.00  100,275.00  140.00  133,700.00  130.59  124,713.45
35 * D REM. & REPL. 20" DIP WITH 30" DIP   LF  955.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
36 D REMOVAL OF UNFORESEEN ITEMS   T&M  1.00  300,000.00  300,000.00  300,000.00  300,000.00  300,000.00  300,000.00
37 D REMOVE & REPLACE LANDSCAPING   LS  1.00  22,500.00  22,500.00  25,000.00  25,000.00  57,481.62  57,481.62

TOTAL BID PRICE $ 12,772,777.00 $ 13,386,784.00 $ 13,639,428.43

COUNTY OF ORANGE
OC PUBLIC WORKS/CONSTRUCTION DIVISION

BID ABSTRACT

BIDS OPENED: 5/13/2009 No. OF BIDDERS: 6 No. OF BID ITEMS: 37 W.O. No: EF07396
PROJECT: SAN JUAN & TRABUCO CREEK PHASES II & III LIMITS: STA. 124+60 TO 143+90 & STA. 1+74 TO 19+00

SCHEDULE OF WORK ITEMS

DUTRA CONSTRUCTION COLICH & SONS, L.P. SAVAKKAA CORPORATION


